AN
%
ARIA
o
ONTARIO
SOCCER

EST. 1901

TO:

FROM:
CcC:

DATE:
SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

ONTARIO SOCCER P|ay
7601 Martin Grove Road, Vaughan ON, L4L 9E4 )
905.264.9390 ontariosoccer.net |]’]S p Ire.
Proud Member of CANADA U m |‘te '

Ca%

District Presidents, District Administrators and Associate Member

League Operators

Matt Ferreira, Director, Development

Johnny Misley, CEO
Friday, September 26, 2024
New Match Official Game Fees: 2025-2027

As per Operational Procedures (Section 10, Procedure 6.5), game fees are to be reviewed every two

years and the Ontario Soccer Board of Directors, at their September 215, 2024 meeting, approved

changes to the Match Official Game Fee and Assigning Protocol.

As a follow-up to Information Bulletin 2024-042, the following information below will outline the
updated Match Officials fees relative to the competition level. These fees will take effect starting
April 15,2025 and are available on the Ontario Soccer website as well as directly here.

Provincial

League1 Ontario:

Division Referee Assistant Total Crew
Referee
Premier $160.00 $110.00 $380.00
Championship | $150.00 $90.00 $330.00
Reserves $120.00 $80.00 $280.00
Ontario University Athletics (OUA):
Year Referee Assistant Total Crew
Referee
2024 $120.00 $80.00 $280.00
2025 $120.00 $85.00 $290.00
2026 $120.00 $85.00 $290.00




ONTARIO SOCCER
7601 Martin Grove Road, Vaughan ON, L4L 9E4
905.264.9390 ontariosoccer.net

Proud Member of CANADA
Ta¥

AN
%
A4
o
ONTARIO
SOCCER

EST. 1901

Ontario College Athletic Association (OCAA):

Year Referee Assistant Total Crew
Referee

2024 $110.00 $75.00 $260.00

2025 $120.00 $85.00 $290.00

2026 $120.00 $85.00 $290.00

Provincial Leagues (OPDL, Ontario Soccer League Provincial Elite):

Age Group | Referee Assistant Total Crew
Referee
u13+* $65.00 $50.00 $165.00
U14 $65.00 $50.00 $165.00
u15 $70.00 $55.00 $180.00
U16 $75.00 $60.00 $195.00
U17&U18 | $80.00 $65.00 $210.00
Adult $100.00 $70.00 $240.00
Ontario Cup:

Play.
Inspire.
Unite.

Ontario Cup qualifying rounds are considered Regional competition; Ontario Cup Semi Finals and

Finals are considered Provincial competition.

Qualifying Rounds:

Age Group Referee Assistant Total Crew
Referee

U13* $60.00 $45.00 $150.00
ul4 $60.00 $45.00 $150.00
u15 $65.00 $50.00 $165.00
U16 $70.00 $55.00 $180.00
U17 &U18 $75.00 $60.00 $195.00
Adult $90.00 $70.00 $230.00




AN
(¢

ONTARIO SOCCER
7601 Martin Grove Road, Vaughan ON, L4L 9E4
905.264.9390 ontariosoccer.net

Proud Member of CANADA
Ta¥

ONTARIO
SOCCER
Semi Finals & Finals:
Age Group Referee Assistant Total Crew
Referee
U13* $65.00 $50.00 $165.00
ul4 $65.00 $50.00 $165.00
u15 $70.00 $55.00 $180.00
ule $§75.00 $60.00 $195.00
U17 & U18 $80.00 $65.00 $210.00
Adult $100.00 $70.00 $240.00

Indoor Soccer (incl. Ontario Indoor Cup)

Age Group Referee
Uu13&ui4 $30.00
U15,U16 & U17 $35.00
u18 $40.00
Regional:

Play.
Inspire.
Unite.

Examples of Regional Leagues include, but are not limited to, the Ontario Soccer League (Regional
Division Adult), Ottawa Carleton Soccer League (Adult) and the IModel (Youth).

Age Group Referee Assistant Total Crew
Referee

U13 $60.00 $45.00 $150.00
Ul4 $60.00 $45.00 $150.00
u15 $65.00 $50.00 $165.00
u1le $70.00 $55.00 $180.00
U17 & U18 §75.00 $60.00 $195.00
Adult $90.00 $70.00 $220.00




AN
(¢

ONTARIO SOCCER
7601 Martin Grove Road, Vaughan ON, L4L 9E4
905.264.9390 ontariosoccer.net

Proud Member of CANADA

oY
ONTARIO
District:
Age Group | Referee Assistant Total Crew
Referee
u13 $55.00 $40.00 $135.00
u14 $60.00 $45.00 $150.00
u15 $60.00 $45.00 $150.00
u16 $65.00 $50.00 $165.00
Ul7 & U18 $70.00 $55.00 $180.00
Adult $85.00 $65.00 $215.00
Futsal:
Referee
U13 -U16 $35.00
U17 -U18 $40.00
Adult $45.00

For further information please contact David Barrie Manager, Match Officials Development

Play.
Inspire.
Unite.



